

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2260/2023

Abdul Salam and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sarita Kumari, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.10.2024

1. Copy of the response has been provided to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in the open Court.
2. List on 25.11.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.10.2024
Neha-II