

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2260/2023

Abdul Salam & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Mughal, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
29.09.2025

CM No. 5208/2025

This is an application filed by the applicants/petitioners seeking permission of this Court to incorporate correct Mutation number in prayer clause of the writ petition. It has been further submitted that the correct Mutation No. is 3817/1 and not Mutation No. 3817.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the petitioners are permitted to effect table amendment to the writ petition to the above extent.

Application stands disposed of.

WP(C) No. 2260/2023

After undertaking the table amendment before the Registrar Judicial of this Court, the matter shall be listed for consideration on **17.12.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.09.2025

Shivalee